
EX
EC

UT
IV

E 
S

UM
M

A
R

Y 
 

THE CITY OF KEY WEST 
Post Office Box 1409 Key West, FL 33041-1409 (305) 809-3700 

 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY  
Date: February 15, 2023. 
 
To: Patti McLauchlin, City Manager 
 
From: Eric Augst, Special Projects Designer 
 
Cc: Todd Stoughton, Assistant City Manager  
 Christine Bervaldi, Finance Director 
                        Gary Volenec, Interim Engineering Director 
Subject: Executive Summary                              
Action Statement 
Approve a Resolution for a work order for Charley Toppino and Sons in the amount of 
$118,178.15 to install pavement markings on Eaton Street from White Street to 
Simonton Street. 
 
Background 
ITB# 20-007, Pavement Marking, Striping & Roadway Signage was issued to fill the 
need for roadway markings and signage when not a part of a specific construction 
project. Common uses of this task order-based contract are implementation of the 
Resident Parking Program, refreshing striping when resurfacing is not required, and 
other painting/signage projects that are too large for Community Services to perform. 
 

          Financial Issues 
           This work order is funded from Account 10241025416400 and Project II41022204. 
            
           Purpose and Justification  

   This work order enables implementation of Code of Ordinance Ch. 70 (IV) (5): 
                 Residential Parking Permit Program and supports Strategic Plan,  
                 Infrastructure, Goal 4: Long term sustainability of the City’s hard assets. 
 
               Recommendation 

Staff recommends approval of the resolution to issue the Work Order in the amount of 
$118,178.15. 

                  
 
 
Key to the Caribbean – Average yearly temperature 77° F. 



 
 
 


	Subject: Executive Summary
	Background
	ITB# 20-007, Pavement Marking, Striping & Roadway Signage was issued to fill the need for roadway markings and signage when not a part of a specific construction project. Common uses of this task order-based contract are implementation of the Resident...
	Financial Issues
	Recommendation

